
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, ±928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the igth day of June, 1937 :—

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

"Wamia nf TTirmi. i ctiiic ui x inn.

The Governor and Conoipany of the
Bank of Scotland. . :"'

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited . . .

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices.

Edinburgh "
Glasgow ...^
"Edinburgh "
Glasgow .. ._
'Edinburgh "
B Glasgow . . ._
"Edinburgh "
Glasgow ...^

"Edinburgh "
Glasgow . . ._
'Edinburgh "
^ Glasgow ...
"Aberdeen
^lasgow ...^
'Glasgow...
Edinburgh

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

f,
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,325,92°

1,091,517

904,700

1,382,349

95L034

1,128,770

1,136,162

1,072,870

Under £5.

2,102,876

2,003,517

1,851,845

2,330,511

1,805,941

1,558,834

1,207,999

1,793,567

Total.

3,428,796

3,095,034

2,756,545

3,712,860

2,756,975

2,687,604

2,344,161

2,866,437

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

3,141,586

3,045,443

2,478,394

3,562,519

2,571,310

2,475,113
i

2,210,404

2,701,371

Silver.

189,298

191,592

212,628

254,427

137,564

171,304

9^529

235,305

Total.

3,330,884

3,237,035

2,691,022

3,816,946

2,708,874

2,646,417

2,301,933

2,936,676
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated ist day of July, 1937. W. A. McKEARS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (i) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.
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