AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 10th day of June, 1937:—

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.				Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{Edinburgh } Glasgow}	£ 396,852	1,325,920	2,102,876	3,428,796	3,141,586	189,298	3,330,884
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh } Glasgow }	216,451	1,091,517	2,003,517	3,095,034	3,045,443	191,592	3,237,035
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh Glasgow	438,024	904,700	1,851,845	2,756,545	2,478,394	212,628	2,691,022
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	{Edinburgh } Glasgow }	374,880	1,382,349	2,330,511	3,712,860	3,562,519	254,427	3,816,946
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow	297,024	951,034	1,805,941	2,756,975	2,571,310	137,564	2,708,874
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow	454,346	1,128,770	1,558,834	2,687,604	2,475,113	171,304	2,646,417
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen { Glasgow }	224,452	1,136,162	1,207,999	2,344,161	2,210,404	91,529	2,301,933
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow } Edinburgh	274,321	1,072,870	1,793,567	2,866,43 7	2,701,371	235,305	2,936,676

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 1st day of July, 1937.

W. A. McKEARS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be ted as gold coin held by the Bank. treated as gold coin held by the Bank.